

MACC – 47 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000487-2025

Present: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, ADJ-2nd Court, Bankura (In-charge).

Order No- 02

30-04-2025 Petitioner files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Postal receipt and postal track report are not filed by the petitioner.

S/R received as served upon the O.P no. 02 as per report of the process server.

Let it be kept with the record.

No S/R has been received in respect of the O.P no 01 though process server.

Postal A/D has not yet been received after service in respect of O.P no. 01.

O.P no 02 appear before this court by filing duly executed vokalatnama and by a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

O.P no 01 appear before this court by filing duly executed vokalatnama and by a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein.

Prayers is considered and allowed.

O.P no 01 also files a petition praying for an order for suppling copies of documents on the ground stated therein. Seen objected to.

Fix **23.05.2025** for filing W/S by the O.P no 01 & 02.

Petitioner is directed to serve necessary copies to the contesting O.P. 01 within the next date positively.

Sd/- S. Mukhopadhyay
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura
(in-charge)