

MACC – 47 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-000487-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

Order No- 04

10-07-2025 Record is put up today.

The case record was not placed before me yesterday i.e. on 09.07.2025 due to the disruption of traffic as all court staffs were abstained from duty.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **05.08.2025** for filing W/S by the O.P no. 01 & 02.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge as Member
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal
Bankura