

MACC - 47 of 2025

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 07

Dt. 03.11.2025

Today is fixed for Ex-parte Hearing .

By a petn. , petitioner prays for time , on the ground stated in the petn.

Prayer is considered and allowed .

OP No. 01 files Written Statement this day and kept with the record .

Copy served . Objection raised .

OP No. 01 also files a petn. , prays for pass necessary order to vacate the ex-parte order , on the ground stated in the petn.

To 02.12.2025 for hearing of the ex-parte vacate petition .

D/C

District Judge, Bankura

District Judge, Bankura